counterpart and that there will be a significant positive relationship between employees 
organisational reactions and various facets of deviant behaviour in the workplace. The study 
was anchored on Affective Events Theory, Agency Theory and Robinson & Bennett Typology 

of Deviance behaviour Theory. Six hundred and ninety six (696) employees completed the 
surveys. The results supported our hypotheses. First, male participants were significantly 
different from their female counterparts on production deviance, personal aggression, 
political deviance and property deviance respectively.